
2007 NORTH EAST CHILDRENS CHAMPIONSHIP
SLALOM WOMEN
1st race results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

B.Hutchison
E.Guest

D.Tilley

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Harrier
755
630
125

6659/01/02

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

N.Gordon (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)

36
11.00

2nd RUN
T.Hutchison (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)
J.Cranston (Gbr)

36
13.15

WEATHER Overcast/Windy SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S 2 C F 5 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=610

1 36 30517 1992 (1) CH2 Moran, Alex SSC 40.16 0.00
2 35 30624 1993 (2) CH2 Tilley, Alex GDN 42.27 32.05
3 37 30611 1993 (3) CH2 Gibson, Fiona SSC 44.87 71.54
4 43 14792 1992 (4) CH2 Atkinson, Kristy LIO 45.57 82.17
5 32 30767 1995 (1) CH1 Ritchie, Nicole GSC 46.96 103.29
6 42 17472 1993 (5) CH2 Noble, Kay LIO 50.33 154.47
7 38 30651 1993 (6) CH2 McCook, Hannah CSC 51.46 171.64
8 40 30749 1993 (7) CH2 Patterson, Aileen SSC 54.97 224.95
9 31 30779 1995 (2) CH1 Guest, Katie SSC 55.03 225.86
10 33 30698 1994 (3) CH1 Bain, Louise SSC 1:05.44 383.98

Did not start

 34 30674 1994  CH1 Dunlop, Becky SSC   
 41 30772 1993  CH2 Syme, Catriona MSC   

Disqualified

 39 30639 1992  CH2 Nimmo, Rachel GSC Gate 36  

The technical delegate

27-01-2007  /  Lecht Ski Centre  (UK)  /  Gordon Skiers

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)
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2007 NORTH EAST CHILDRENS CHAMPIONSHIP
SLALOM WOMEN

Penalty calculation Race 1

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 36 30517 1992 Moran, Alex SSC 251.68 251.68 0.00
2 35 30624 1993 Tilley, Alex GDN 221.01 221.01 32.05
3 37 30611 1993 Gibson, Fiona SSC 270.36 270.36 71.54
4 43 14792 1992 Atkinson, Kristy LIO    -      -      -   
5 32 30767 1995 Ritchie, Nicole GSC    -      -      -   
6 42 17472 1993 Noble, Kay LIO    -      -      -   
7 38 30651 1993 McCook, Hannah CSC 380.22 380.22 171.64
8 40 30749 1993 Patterson, Aileen SSC 520.80 520.80 224.95
9 31 30779 1995 Guest, Katie SSC    -      -      -   
10 33 30698 1994 Bain, Louise SSC    -      -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
2 35 30624 1993 Tilley, Alex GDN 221.01   
1 36 30517 1992 Moran, Alex SSC 251.68   
3 37 30611 1993 Gibson, Fiona SSC 270.36   
7 38 30651 1993 McCook, Hannah CSC 380.22   
 39 30639 1992 Nimmo, Rachel GSC 384.29   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1507.56 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1644.07 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    500.18

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2651.45 : 10  265.15   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  265.15   

The technical delegate

27-01-2007  /  Lecht Ski Centre  (UK)  /  Gordon Skiers

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)

  /    29-01-2007 at 16:26  /  Page 1
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2007 NORTH EAST CHILDRENS CHAMPIONSHIP
SLALOM WOMEN
2nd Race results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

B.Hutchison
E.Guest

D.Tilley

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Harrier
755
630
125

6659/01/02

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

N.Gordon (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)

36
11.00

2nd RUN
T.Hutchison (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)
J.Cranston (Gbr)

36
13.15

WEATHER Overcast/Windy SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S 2 C F 5 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=610

1 36 30517 1992 (1) CH2 Moran, Alex SSC 41.01 0.00
2 35 30624 1993 (2) CH2 Tilley, Alex GDN 42.09 16.06
3 37 30611 1993 (3) CH2 Gibson, Fiona SSC 44.98 59.05
4 43 14792 1992 (4) CH2 Atkinson, Kristy LIO 45.59 68.12
5 33 30698 1994 (1) CH1 Bain, Louise SSC 46.21 77.35
6 32 30767 1995 (2) CH1 Ritchie, Nicole GSC 47.02 89.40
7 42 17472 1993 (5) CH2 Noble, Kay LIO 49.16 121.23
8 38 30651 1993 (6) CH2 McCook, Hannah CSC 51.12 150.38
9 39 30639 1992 (7) CH2 Nimmo, Rachel GSC 51.43 154.99
10 31 30779 1995 (3) CH1 Guest, Katie SSC 52.12 165.25
11 40 30749 1993 (8) CH2 Patterson, Aileen SSC 57.81 249.89

Did not start

 34 30674 1994  CH1 Dunlop, Becky SSC   
 41 30772 1993  CH2 Syme, Catriona MSC   

The referee

27-01-2007  /  Lecht Ski Centre  (UK)  /  Gordon Skiers

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)

  /    29-01-2007 at 16:31  /  Page 1
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2007 NORTH EAST CHILDRENS CHAMPIONSHIP
SLALOM WOMEN

Penalty calculation Race 2

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 36 30517 1992 Moran, Alex SSC 251.68 251.68 0.00
2 35 30624 1993 Tilley, Alex GDN 221.01 221.01 16.06
3 37 30611 1993 Gibson, Fiona SSC 270.36 270.36 59.05
4 43 14792 1992 Atkinson, Kristy LIO    -      -      -   
5 33 30698 1994 Bain, Louise SSC    -      -      -   
6 32 30767 1995 Ritchie, Nicole GSC    -      -      -   
7 42 17472 1993 Noble, Kay LIO    -      -      -   
8 38 30651 1993 McCook, Hannah CSC 380.22 380.22 150.38
9 39 30639 1992 Nimmo, Rachel GSC 384.29 384.29 154.99
10 31 30779 1995 Guest, Katie SSC    -      -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
2 35 30624 1993 Tilley, Alex GDN 221.01   
1 36 30517 1992 Moran, Alex SSC 251.68   
3 37 30611 1993 Gibson, Fiona SSC 270.36   
8 38 30651 1993 McCook, Hannah CSC 380.22   
9 39 30639 1992 Nimmo, Rachel GSC 384.29   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1507.56 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1507.56 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    380.48

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2634.64 : 10  263.46   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  263.46   

The technical delegate

27-01-2007  /  Lecht Ski Centre  (UK)  /  Gordon Skiers

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)
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Lecht Timing Team



2007 NORTH EAST CHILDRENS CHAMPIONSHIP
SLALOM WOMEN

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

B.Hutchison
E.Guest

D.Tilley

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Harrier
755
630
125

6659/01/02

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

N.Gordon (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)

36
11.00

2nd RUN
T.Hutchison (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)
J.Cranston (Gbr)

36
13.15

WEATHER Overcast/Windy SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S 2 C F 5 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time

1 36 30517 1992 (1) CH2 Moran, Alex SSC 40.16 41.01 1:21.17
2 35 30624 1993 (2) CH2 Tilley, Alex GDN 42.27 42.09 1:24.36
3 37 30611 1993 (3) CH2 Gibson, Fiona SSC 44.87 44.98 1:29.85
4 43 14792 1992 (4) CH2 Atkinson, Kristy LIO 45.57 45.59 1:31.16
5 32 30767 1995 (1) CH1 Ritchie, Nicole GSC 46.96 47.02 1:33.98
6 42 17472 1993 (5) CH2 Noble, Kay LIO 50.33 49.16 1:39.49
7 38 30651 1993 (6) CH2 McCook, Hannah CSC 51.46 51.12 1:42.58
8 31 30779 1995 (2) CH1 Guest, Katie SSC 55.03 52.12 1:47.15
9 33 30698 1994 (3) CH1 Bain, Louise SSC 1:05.44 46.21 1:51.65
10 40 30749 1993 (7) CH2 Patterson, Aileen SSC 54.97 57.81 1:52.78

Did not start - run 1

 34 30674 1994  CH1 Dunlop, Becky SSC    
 41 30772 1993  CH2 Syme, Catriona MSC    

Disqualified - run 1

 39 30639 1992  CH2 Nimmo, Rachel GSC   Gate 36

Did not start - run 2

 34 30674 1994  CH1 Dunlop, Becky SSC    
 41 30772 1993  CH2 Syme, Catriona MSC    

27-01-2007  /  Lecht Ski Centre  (UK)  /  Gordon Skiers

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)

  /    29-01-2007 at 16:29  /  Page 1
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2007 NORTH EAST CHILDRENS CHAMPIONSHIP
SLALOM MEN

1st race results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

B.Hutchison
E.Guest

D.Tilley

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Harrier
755
630
125

6659/01/02

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

N.Gordon (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)

36
11.00

2nd RUN
T.Hutchison (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)
J.Cranston (GBR)

36
13.15

WEATHER Overcast/Windy SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S 2 C F 5 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=610

1 66 30526 1992 (1) CH2 Stang, Alistair SSC 40.80 0.00
2 70 30648 1992 (2) CH2 McClennan, Calum SSC 41.40 8.97
3 53 30669 1994 (1) CH1 MacFie, Euan ASC 42.43 24.37
4 51 30691 1994 (2) CH1 Matthew, Ewen ASC 43.77 44.40
5 54 30888 1995 (3) CH1 Henderson, Paul ASC 44.15 50.09
6 71 30612 1993 (3) CH2 Mavor, Lewis SSC 44.42 54.12
7 50 30668 1994 (4) CH1 Robertson, Kerr SSC 45.34 67.88
8 75 30635 1993 (4) CH2 Cowie, Hector CSC 45.93 76.70
9 84 30816 1993 (5) CH2 Flynn, Xavier GSC 46.33 82.68
10 73 30603 1992 (6) CH2 Duncan, Ewan CSC 46.54 85.82
11 74 30541 1993 (7) CH2 Duncan, Scott CSC 46.97 92.25
12 85 31607 1992 (8) CH2 Dakers,Martyn CSC 47.68 102.86
13 58 30711 1995 (5) CH1 Price, Graeme GSC 48.73 118.56
14 83 30785 1992 (9) CH2 Wilde, Brett GSC 48.92 121.40
15 76 30729 1993 (10) CH2 Fletcher, Charles CSC 49.15 124.84
16 77 17919 1992 (11) CH2 Richardson, Charles William BSA 50.99 152.35
17 82 30737 1992 (12) CH2 Paxton, James GDN 51.84 165.06
18 55 30746 1994 (6) CH1 MacAllister, Calum GDN 52.23 170.89
19 63 36860 1994 (7) CH1 Rose, Daniel GDN 53.40 188.38
20 64 30821 1994 (8) CH1 Cochrane-Dyett, Tobias GDN 53.66 192.27
21 79 30818 1993 (13) CH2 Davis, Robert GDN 53.77 193.91
22 72 30555 1992 (14) CH2 McWhirter, Scott GSC 53.99 197.20
23 59 30793 1995 (9) CH1 Campbell, Andrew GDN 54.55 205.58
24 80 30637 1993 (15) CH2 Rentoul, Joe GDN 55.63 221.72
25 65 36861  (10) CH1 Mercer, Liam  55.65 222.02
26 56 30712 1994 (11) CH1 McCarthy, Conor GDN 1:00.11 288.70
27 61 30796 1995 (12) CH1 Cowie, Lachlan CSC 1:01.40 307.99
28 60 17384 1995 (13) CH1 Hayes, Kai XSC 2:06.68 1283.99

Did not start

 57 30800 1995  CH1 Forbes-Cryans, Bradley MSC   

27-01-2007  /  Lecht Ski Centre  (UK)  /  Gordon Skiers

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)

  /    30-01-2007 at 15:25  /  Page 1
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SLALOM MEN
1st race results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=610

 62 30820 1994  CH1 Davidson-McQueen, Baxter GDN   
 68 30662 1993  CH2 John, Lewis SSC   
 78 30732 1993  CH2 Cranston, Jake GDN   

Did not finish

 52 30676 1994  CH1 McIntosh, David GDN   
 67 30616 1993  CH2 Kuwall, Alistair SSC   
 69 30529 1992  CH2 Morrison, Jo GDN   
 81  1993  CH2 Goemans, Thijs GDN   

The technical delegate

27-01-2007  /  Lecht Ski Centre  (UK)  /  Gordon Skiers

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)

  /    30-01-2007 at 15:25  /  Page 2
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2007 NORTH EAST CHILDRENS CHAMPIONSHIP
SLALOM MEN

Penalty calculation race 1

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 66 30526 1992 Stang, Alistair SSC 203.80 203.80 0.00
2 70 30648 1992 McClennan, Calum SSC 238.49 238.49 8.97
3 53 30669 1994 MacFie, Euan ASC 259.08 259.08 24.37
4 51 30691 1994 Matthew, Ewen ASC 301.01    -      -   
5 54 30888 1995 Henderson, Paul ASC 291.09 291.09 50.09
6 71 30612 1993 Mavor, Lewis SSC 244.34 244.34 54.12
7 50 30668 1994 Robertson, Kerr SSC 351.51    -      -   
8 75 30635 1993 Cowie, Hector CSC 338.22    -      -   
9 84 30816 1993 Flynn, Xavier GSC    -      -      -   
10 73 30603 1992 Duncan, Ewan CSC 305.28    -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
 69 30529 1992 Morrison, Jo GDN 198.62   
1 66 30526 1992 Stang, Alistair SSC 203.80   
2 70 30648 1992 McClennan, Calum SSC 238.49   
 67 30616 1993 Kuwall, Alistair SSC 238.74   
6 71 30612 1993 Mavor, Lewis SSC 244.34   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1123.99 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1236.80 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    137.55

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2223.24 : 10  222.32   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  222.32   

The technical delegate

27-01-2007  /  Lecht Ski Centre  (UK)  /  Gordon Skiers

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)
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2007 NORTH EAST CHILDRENS CHAMPIONSHIP
SLALOM MEN

2nd Race results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

B.Hutchison
E.Guest

D.Tilley

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Harrier
755
630
125

6659/01/02

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

N.Gordon (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)

36
11.00

2nd RUN
T.Hutchison (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)
J.Cranston (GBR)

36
13.15

WEATHER Overcast/Windy SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S 2 C F 5 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=610

1 69 30529 1992 (1) CH2 Morrison, Jo GDN 39.83 0.00
2 66 30526 1992 (2) CH2 Stang, Alistair SSC 40.59 11.64
3 53 30669 1994 (1) CH1 MacFie, Euan ASC 41.73 29.10
4 70 30648 1992 (3) CH2 McClennan, Calum SSC 42.39 39.21
5 51 30691 1994 (2) CH1 Matthew, Ewen ASC 42.57 41.96
6 67 30616 1993 (4) CH2 Kuwall, Alistair SSC 42.71 44.11
7 52 30676 1994 (3) CH1 McIntosh, David GDN 42.78 45.18
8 72 30555 1992 (5) CH2 McWhirter, Scott GSC 42.79 45.33
9 84 30816 1993 (6) CH2 Flynn, Xavier GSC 43.03 49.01
10 71 30612 1993 (7) CH2 Mavor, Lewis SSC 43.48 55.90
11 54 30888 1995 (4) CH1 Henderson, Paul ASC 43.91 62.49
12 83 30785 1992 (8) CH2 Wilde, Brett GSC 45.48 86.53
13 85 31607 1992 (9) CH2 Dakers,Martyn CSC 45.61 88.52
14 50 30668 1994 (5) CH1 Robertson, Kerr SSC 45.64 88.98
15 75 30635 1993 (10) CH2 Cowie, Hector CSC 46.41 100.77
16 74 30541 1993 (11) CH2 Duncan, Scott CSC 46.52 102.46
17 77 17919 1992 (12) CH2 Richardson, Charles William BSA 49.00 140.44
18 73 30603 1992 (13) CH2 Duncan, Ewan CSC 49.28 144.73
19 82 30737 1992 (14) CH2 Paxton, James GDN 50.25 159.58
20 60 17384 1995 (6) CH1 Hayes, Kai XSC 50.43 162.34
21 58 30711 1995 (7) CH1 Price, Graeme GSC 51.76 182.71
22 65 36861  (8) CH1 Mercer, Liam  51.95 185.62
23 55 30746 1994 (9) CH1 MacAllister, Calum GDN 52.19 189.29
24 63 36860 1994 (10) CH1 Rose, Daniel GDN 52.49 193.89
25 64 30821 1994 (11) CH1 Cochrane-Dyett, Tobias GDN 54.53 225.13
26 59 30793 1995 (12) CH1 Campbell, Andrew GDN 54.91 230.95
27 79 30818 1993 (15) CH2 Davis, Robert GDN 55.04 232.94
28 80 30637 1993 (16) CH2 Rentoul, Joe GDN 55.39 238.30
29 81  1993 (17) CH2 Goemans, Thijs GDN 56.11 249.33
30 61 30796 1995 (13) CH1 Cowie, Lachlan CSC 59.30 298.18
31 56 30712 1994 (14) CH1 McCarthy, Conor GDN 1:06.75 412.28

27-01-2007  /  Lecht Ski Centre  (UK)  /  Gordon Skiers

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)

  /    30-01-2007 at 15:25  /  Page 1
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SLALOM MEN
2nd Race results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=610

Did not start

 57 30800 1995  CH1 Forbes-Cryans, Bradley MSC   
 62 30820 1994  CH1 Davidson-McQueen, Baxter GDN   
 68 30662 1993  CH2 John, Lewis SSC   
 78 30732 1993  CH2 Cranston, Jake GDN   

Disqualified

 76 30729 1993  CH2 Fletcher, Charles CSC Gate 31  

The technical delegate

27-01-2007  /  Lecht Ski Centre  (UK)  /  Gordon Skiers

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)

  /    30-01-2007 at 15:25  /  Page 2
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2007 NORTH EAST CHILDRENS CHAMPIONSHIP
SLALOM MEN

Penalty calculation race 2

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 69 30529 1992 Morrison, Jo GDN 198.62 198.62 0.00
2 66 30526 1992 Stang, Alistair SSC 203.80 203.80 11.64
3 53 30669 1994 MacFie, Euan ASC 259.08    -      -   
4 70 30648 1992 McClennan, Calum SSC 238.49 238.49 39.21
5 51 30691 1994 Matthew, Ewen ASC 301.01    -      -   
6 67 30616 1993 Kuwall, Alistair SSC 238.74 238.74 44.11
7 52 30676 1994 McIntosh, David GDN 338.04    -      -   
8 72 30555 1992 McWhirter, Scott GSC 257.95    -      -   
9 84 30816 1993 Flynn, Xavier GSC    -      -      -   
10 71 30612 1993 Mavor, Lewis SSC 244.34 244.34 55.90
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
1 69 30529 1992 Morrison, Jo GDN 198.62   
2 66 30526 1992 Stang, Alistair SSC 203.80   
4 70 30648 1992 McClennan, Calum SSC 238.49   
6 67 30616 1993 Kuwall, Alistair SSC 238.74   
10 71 30612 1993 Mavor, Lewis SSC 244.34   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1123.99 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1123.99 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    150.86

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2097.12 : 10  209.71   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  209.71   

The technical delegate

27-01-2007  /  Lecht Ski Centre  (UK)  /  Gordon Skiers

Vola / Soft Control (www.vola.fr)
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2007 NORTH EAST CHILDRENS CHAMPIONSHIP
SLALOM MEN
Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

B.Hutchison
E.Guest

D.Tilley

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Harrier
755
630
125

6659/01/02

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

N.Gordon (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)

36
11.00

2nd RUN
T.Hutchison (GBR)
K.Hope (GBR)
D.Kuwall (GBR)
M.Russell (GBR)
J.Cranston (GBR)

36
13.15

WEATHER Overcast/Windy SNOW Soft TEMPERATURE S 2 C F 5 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time

1 66 30526 1992 (1) CH2 Stang, Alistair SSC 40.80 40.59 1:21.39
2 70 30648 1992 (2) CH2 McClennan, Calum SSC 41.40 42.39 1:23.79
3 53 30669 1994 (1) CH1 MacFie, Euan ASC 42.43 41.73 1:24.16
4 51 30691 1994 (2) CH1 Matthew, Ewen ASC 43.77 42.57 1:26.34
5 71 30612 1993 (3) CH2 Mavor, Lewis SSC 44.42 43.48 1:27.90
6 54 30888 1995 (3) CH1 Henderson, Paul ASC 44.15 43.91 1:28.06
7 84 30816 1993 (4) CH2 Flynn, Xavier GSC 46.33 43.03 1:29.36
8 50 30668 1994 (4) CH1 Robertson, Kerr SSC 45.34 45.64 1:30.98
9 75 30635 1993 (5) CH2 Cowie, Hector CSC 45.93 46.41 1:32.34
10 85 31607 1992 (6) CH2 Dakers,Martyn CSC 47.68 45.61 1:33.29
11 74 30541 1993 (7) CH2 Duncan, Scott CSC 46.97 46.52 1:33.49
12 83 30785 1992 (8) CH2 Wilde, Brett GSC 48.92 45.48 1:34.40
13 73 30603 1992 (9) CH2 Duncan, Ewan CSC 46.54 49.28 1:35.82
14 72 30555 1992 (10) CH2 McWhirter, Scott GSC 53.99 42.79 1:36.78
15 77 17919 1992 (11) CH2 Richardson, Charles William BSA 50.99 49.00 1:39.99
16 58 30711 1995 (5) CH1 Price, Graeme GSC 48.73 51.76 1:40.49
17 82 30737 1992 (12) CH2 Paxton, James GDN 51.84 50.25 1:42.09
18 55 30746 1994 (6) CH1 MacAllister, Calum GDN 52.23 52.19 1:44.42
19 63 36860 1994 (7) CH1 Rose, Daniel GDN 53.40 52.49 1:45.89
20 65 36861  (8) CH1 Mercer, Liam  55.65 51.95 1:47.60
21 64 30821 1994 (9) CH1 Cochrane-Dyett, Tobias GDN 53.66 54.53 1:48.19
22 79 30818 1993 (13) CH2 Davis, Robert GDN 53.77 55.04 1:48.81
23 59 30793 1995 (10) CH1 Campbell, Andrew GDN 54.55 54.91 1:49.46
24 80 30637 1993 (14) CH2 Rentoul, Joe GDN 55.63 55.39 1:51.02
25 61 30796 1995 (11) CH1 Cowie, Lachlan CSC 1:01.40 59.30 2:00.70
26 56 30712 1994 (12) CH1 McCarthy, Conor GDN 1:00.11 1:06.75 2:06.86
27 60 17384 1995 (13) CH1 Hayes, Kai XSC 2:06.68 50.43 2:57.11

Did not start - run 1

 57 30800 1995  CH1 Forbes-Cryans, Bradley MSC    
 62 30820 1994  CH1 Davidson-McQueen, Baxter GDN    
 68 30662 1993  CH2 John, Lewis SSC    
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SLALOM MEN
Official results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time

 78 30732 1993  CH2 Cranston, Jake GDN    

Did not finish - run 1

 52 30676 1994  CH1 McIntosh, David GDN    
 67 30616 1993  CH2 Kuwall, Alistair SSC    
 69 30529 1992  CH2 Morrison, Jo GDN    
 81  1993  CH2 Goemans, Thijs GDN    

Did not start - run 2

 57 30800 1995  CH1 Forbes-Cryans, Bradley MSC    
 62 30820 1994  CH1 Davidson-McQueen, Baxter GDN    
 68 30662 1993  CH2 John, Lewis SSC    
 78 30732 1993  CH2 Cranston, Jake GDN    

Disqualified - run 2

 76 30729 1993  CH2 Fletcher, Charles CSC   Gate 31
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